# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZEP IP HOLDING LLC		09/29/2023	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, Inc.		09/29/2023	Corporation: GEORGIA
AMREP, INC.		09/29/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
AMREP IP HOLDINGS, LLC		09/29/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOLDMAN SACHS BDC, INC., as administrative agent
Street Address:	200 West Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10282
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 133**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2018534	10 MINUTE HAIR CLOG REMOVER
Registration Number:	2820872	20 SECOND
Registration Number:	2716347	505
Registration Number:	6079093	AFCO
Registration Number:	2521109	AIR FAIR
Registration Number:	1416307	AIR GUARD
Registration Number:	2282434	AMREP
Registration Number:	3914570	ANTARCTICA
Registration Number:	2967493	ANTMAX
Registration Number:	3713060	ASPIRE
Registration Number:	4511832	ASSURE
Registration Number:	6683326	ASSURE ARMOR
Registration Number:	3350632	BIG ORANGE
Registration Number:	2831530	BIO SWAB

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0942 900803888

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2106440	BIODET
Registration Number:	3838721	BLUE MARVEL
Registration Number:	3757083	BUGMAX
Registration Number:	2772194	CHERRY BOMB
Registration Number:	4316106	CLEANSTONE PLUS
Registration Number:	4065147	CLEAR BLUE
Registration Number:	3938900	CLEAR GUARD
Registration Number:	1784732	COUNTRY VET
Registration Number:	3327703	CRYSTAL HEAT
Registration Number:	1766490	DRAIN CARE
Registration Number:	4598269	DURA SHOT
Registration Number:	2722210	DZ-7
Registration Number:	6378362	ECOCLEAR
Registration Number:	1254286	ENFORCER
Registration Number:	1679102	ENFORCER
Registration Number:	1843394	ENFORCER
Registration Number:	2037184	ENFORCER
Registration Number:	6666698	ENVIROEDGE
Registration Number:	3805645	FAST 505
Registration Number:	2378218	FLEA DROPS
Registration Number:	3816342	GREENLINK
Registration Number:	3370582	GREENLINK
Registration Number:	3688478	HARD ON DIRT. EASY ON EARTH.
Registration Number:	6397294	HYDRAGENIX
Registration Number:	1781053	KONK
Registration Number:	4598309	LIQUID HEAT
Registration Number:	1401790	MEGA WASH
Registration Number:	2543314	MICRO TIMEMIST
Registration Number:	3702685	MICROBE MAX
Registration Number:	1392077	MICROMIST
Registration Number:	4023779	MICROSOLVE
Registration Number:	4023780	MICROSOLVE
Registration Number:	1275653	MISTY
Registration Number:	3706596	MISTY ASPIRE
Registration Number:	2770191	MOUSEMAX
Registration Number:	1774007	NEXT DIMENSION
Registration Number:	1401825	ODORSTROYER
Registration Number:	3825697	ORIGINAL BIKE SPIRITS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1483021	OVER NITE
Registration Number:	1597950	PETRO CHEMICAL
Registration Number:	6246939	PROFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3800278	PROVISIONS
Registration Number:	1768394	PURGE
Registration Number:	2770192	RATMAX
Registration Number:	1750940	REACH
Registration Number:	1270513	ROACH RIDD
Registration Number:	2967492	ROACHMAX
Registration Number:	4224305	SAFE2DOSE
Registration Number:	4224306	SAFE2DOSE
Registration Number:	4067233	SHELL SHOCK
Registration Number:	3319152	SOY POWER
Registration Number:	3325355	SOY RESPONSE
Registration Number:	4168432	SUPER ECC
Registration Number:	2215741	SUPER PURPLE
Registration Number:	2955123	SUPERFILM
Registration Number:	5254974	TIMEMIST
Registration Number:	1415525	ТКО
Registration Number:	1773980	WIPEOUT
Registration Number:	1723177	Z GREEN
Registration Number:	2944543	ZARATHON
Registration Number:	0886025	Z-C CONCENTRATE
Registration Number:	0681037	ZEP
Registration Number:	0686796	ZEP
Registration Number:	0686052	ZEP
Registration Number:	0688947	ZEP
Registration Number:	1782304	ZEP
Registration Number:	0867277	ZEP AEROSOLVE
Registration Number:	0695495	ZEP
Registration Number:	0686797	ZEP
Registration Number:	0696197	ZEP
Registration Number:	0681038	ZEP
Registration Number:	1782303	ZEP
Registration Number:	6670631	ZEP ASSURE
Registration Number:	6683325	ZEP ASSURE ARMOR
Registration Number:	6683323	ZEP ASSURE ARMOR
Registration Number:	6855333	ZEP ASSURE CLEAN DISINFECT PROTECT CERTI

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2907597	ZEP COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	2902699	ZEP COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	1043904	ZEP ERASE
Registration Number:	0886023	ZEP FORMULA 158
Registration Number:	0886026	ZEP FORMULA 165
Registration Number:	0886465	ZEP FORMULA 4358
Registration Number:	0886027	ZEP FORMULA 6556
Registration Number:	1612576	ZEP GLOVE
Registration Number:	1611850	ZEP MICRONEX
Registration Number:	0881406	ZEP PLUS
Registration Number:	3835001	ZEP PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	4597413	ZEP PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	3859607	ZEP PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	3859606	ZEP PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	4597414	ZEP PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	1612577	ZEP STEP-IT
Registration Number:	1540052	ZEP WEED DEFEAT
Registration Number:	1090618	ZEP WOOD DOCTOR
Registration Number:	0881415	ZEP-A-LUME
Registration Number:	1680020	ZEPASEPTIC
Registration Number:	0882228	ZEPAX
Registration Number:	0683791	ZEPCOREX
Registration Number:	0881108	ZEPERFEX
Registration Number:	0882231	ZEPEXO
Registration Number:	0881413	ZEP-FLO
Registration Number:	0683549	ZEPLUBE
Registration Number:	0686057	ZEP-O-BRITE
Registration Number:	0881408	ZEP-OFF
Registration Number:	0686058	ZEP-O-KREME
Registration Number:	0683792	ZEPOMIST
Registration Number:	0688953	ZEPOSECTOR
Registration Number:	0684550	ZEP-O-SUDS
Registration Number:	0904591	ZEP-PAR
Registration Number:	0881127	ZEPRESERVE
Registration Number:	0881409	ZEPRESTO
Registration Number:	0683795	ZEPTEEN
Registration Number:	0881407	ZEPVALOR
Registration Number:	0707356	ZIP

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0838164	ZIP WAX
Registration Number:	0957445	AFCO
Registration Number:	3271722	TM
Registration Number:	3873872	MICRO-CLEAR
Registration Number:	3334067	PERASAFE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-969-3000

**Email:** ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Cullen Meade

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32868.063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cullen Meade
SIGNATURE:	/Cullen Meade/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=Zep\_GS - 1L Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=Zep\_GS - 1L Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=Zep\_GS - 1L Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=Zep\_GS - 1L Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=Zep\_GS - 1L Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=Zep\_GS - 1L Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif source=Zep\_GS - 1L Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif source=Zep\_GS - 1L Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=Zep\_GS - 1L Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=Zep\_GS - 1L Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif

source=Zep\_GS - 1L Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page10.tif source=Zep\_GS - 1L Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of September 29, 2023 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Trademark Security Agreement"), is made by each entity identified as a GRANTOR on the signature pages hereto (each, individually, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of GOLDMAN SACHS BDC, INC., as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement, defined below) (in such capacity and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, each Grantor is party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2023 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among each Grantor and the other grantors party thereto, in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which each Grantor granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

## SECTION 1. DEFINED TERMS

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

#### **SECTION 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

Each Grantor, as security for the payment and performance in full of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor (including, if such Grantor is a Guarantor, the Secured Obligations of such Grantor arising under the Guaranty), hereby pledges to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (i) all United States registered or applied for Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule  $\underline{A}$  hereto,
- (ii) all renewals and extensions thereof,
- (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby,
- (iv) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof,
- (v) all Proceeds now or hereafter due or payable under or with respect to the foregoing, including payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past, present, or future infringements, dilutions, violations or other impairments thereof, and

1

(vi) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;

provided that the Trademark Collateral shall not include any Excluded Assets.

#### **SECTION 2.1 CERTAIN LIMITED EXCLUSIONS**

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include or the security interest granted under Section 2 hereof attach to any "intent-to-use" trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of, or void, such "intent-to-use" trademark application, or any registration that may issue therefrom, under applicable federal law.

#### **SECTION 3. SECURITY AGREEMENT**

The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement, and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

#### **SECTION 4. RECORDATION**

Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO record this Trademark Security Agreement.

#### **SECTION 5. TERMINATION**

This Trademark Security Agreement shall terminate and the lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereunder shall be released upon the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations in accordance with the Loan Documents. Upon the termination of this Trademark Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall execute all documents, make all filings, and take all other actions reasonably requested by each Grantor, and at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, to evidence and record the release of the lien on and security interests in the Trademark Collateral granted herein.

#### **SECTION 6. GOVERNING LAW**

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

#### **SECTION 7. COUNTERPARTS**

This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

£ 181.	P IP HULDING LLC, as Grantor
	DocuSigned by:
By:	Name: Maria Laura Riquelme McLoughlin
J	Name: Maria Laura Riquelme McLoughlin
	Title: Executive Vice President and
	Chief Financial Officer
AC	UITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, Inc., as Grantor
	DocuSigned by:
Bv:	Name: Maria Laura Riquelme McLoughlin
	Name: Maria Laura Riquelme McLoughlin
	Title: Executive Vice President and
	Chief Financial Officer
AM	IREP, INC., as Grantor
	DocuSigned by:
Bv:	Name: Maria Laura Riquelme McLoughlin
J	Name: Maria Laura Riquelme McLoughlin
	Title: Executive Vice President and
	Chief Financial Officer
AM	REP IP HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor
	DocuSigned by:
Bv:	Name: Maria Laura Riquelme McLoughlin
<i>J</i> -	Name: Maria Laura Riquelme McLoughlin
	Title: Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

## ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GOLDMAN SACHS BDC, INC., as Administrative Agent

REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0950

# SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Zep IP Holding LLC	Zep IP Holding LLC 10 MINUTE HAIR CLOG REMOVER and Design		19-Nov-1996
Zep IP Holding LLC	20 SECOND	2,820,872	09-Mar-2004
Zep IP Holding LLC	505	2,716,347	13-May-2003
Acuity Specialty Products, Inc. 1	AFCO (Stylized)	6,079,093	16-Jun-2020
Zep IP Holding LLC	AIR FAIR	2,521,109	18-Dec-2001
Amrep IP Holdings, LLC	AIR GUARD	1,416,307	11-Nov-1986
Amrep, Inc.	AMREP	2,282,434	05-Oct-1999
Zep IP Holding LLC	ANTARCTICA	3,914,570	01-Feb-2011
Zep IP Holding LLC	ANTMAX	2,967,493	12-Jul-2005
Amrep, Inc.	ASPIRE	3,713,060	17-Nov-2009
Zep IP Holding LLC	ASSURE	4,511,832	08-Apr-2014
Zep IP Holding LLC	ASSURE ARMOR (cl.37, 45)	6,683,326	29-Mar-2022
Zep IP Holding LLC	BIG ORANGE	3,350,632	11-Dec-2007
Zep IP Holding LLC	BIO SWAB	2,831,530	13-Apr-2004
Amrep, Inc.	BIODET	2,106,440	21-Oct-1997
Zep IP Holding LLC	BLUE MARVEL	3,838,721	24-Aug-2010
Zep IP Holding LLC	BUGMAX	3,757,083	09-Mar-2010

\_

 $<sup>^{\</sup>rm I}$  NTD: Owner of record will not have changed on the USPTO office yet. Ownership will be transferred post-closing

Zep IP Holding LLC	CHERRY BOMB	2,772,194	07-Oct-2003
Zep IP Holding LLC	CLEANSTONE PLUS	4,316,106	09-Apr-2013
Zep IP Holding LLC	CLEAR BLUE	4,065,147	06-Dec-2011
Zep IP Holding LLC	CLEAR GUARD	3,938,900	29-Mar-2011
Amrep IP Holdings, LLC	COUNTRY VET	1,784,732	27-Jul-1993
Zep IP Holding LLC	CRYSTAL HEAT	3,327,703	30-Oct-2007
Zep IP Holding LLC	DRAIN CARE and Design	1,766,490	20-Apr-1993
	erry		
Zep IP Holding LLC	DURA SHOT	4,598,269	02-Sep-2014
Zep IP Holding LLC	DZ-7	2,722,210	03-Jun-2003
Ecoclear LLC <sup>2</sup>	ECOCLEAR	6,378,362	08-Jun-2021
Zep IP Holding LLC	ENFORCER	1,254,286	18-Oct-1983
Zep IP Holding LLC	ENFORCER	1,679,102	17-Mar-1992
Zep IP Holding LLC	ENFORCER	1,843,394	05-Jul-1994
Zep IP Holding LLC	ENFORCER	2,037,184	11-Feb-1997
Zep IP Holding LLC	ENVIROEDGE	6,666,698	08-Mar-2022
Zep IP Holding LLC	FAST 505	3,805,645	22-Jun-2010
Zep IP Holding LLC	FLEA DROPS	2,378,218	15-Aug-2000
Zep IP Holding LLC	GREENLINK	3,816,342	13-Jul-2010
Zep IP Holding LLC	GREENLINK	3,370,582	15-Jan-2008
Zep IP Holding LLC	HARD ON DIRT. EASY ON EARTH.	3,688,478	29-Sep-2009
Zep IP Holding LLC	HYDRAGENIX	6,397,294	22-Jun-2021
Amrep IP Holdings, LLC	KONK	1,781,053	13-Jul-1993
Zep IP Holding LLC	LIQUID HEAT	4,598,309	02-Sep-2014

.

 $<sup>^2\,\</sup>mathrm{NTD};$  Trademark to be assigned to Acuity Specialty Products, Inc. post-closing.

Zep IP Holding LLC	MEGA WASH	1,401,790	22-Jul-1986
Amrep IP Holdings, LLC	MICRO TIMEMIST	2,543,314	26-Feb-2002
Amrep IP Holdings, LLC	MICROBE MAX	3,702,685	27-Oct-2009
Zep IP Holding LLC	MICROMIST	1,392,077	06-May-1986
Zep IP Holding LLC	MICROSOLVE	4,023,779	06-Sep-2011
Zep IP Holding LLC	MICROSOLVE	4,023,780	06-Sep-2011
Amrep, Inc.	MISTY (Stylized)	1,275,653	01-May-1984
	Miosy		
Amrep, Inc.	MISTY ASPIRE and Design (color)	3,706,596	03-Nov-2009
	Design (color)		
	ASSES		
Zep IP Holding LLC	MOUSEMAX	2,770,191	30-Sep-2003
Amrep, Inc.	NEXT DIMENSION	1,774,007	01-Jun-1993
Zep IP Holding LLC	ODORSTROYER	1,401,825	22-Jul-1986
Amrep, Inc.	ORIGINAL BIKE SPIRITS and Design	3,825,697	27-Jul-2010
Zep IP Holding LLC	OVER NITE	1,483,021	05-Apr-1988
Amrep, Inc.	PETRO CHEMICAL and Design	1,597,950	22-May-1990
Zep IP Holding LLC	PROFORMANCE and Design (Stylized)	6,246,939	12-Jan-2021
	Protession		
Zep IP Holding LLC	PROVISIONS	3,800,278	08-Jun-2010
Amrep IP Holdings, LLC	PURGE	1,768,394	04-May-1993

Zep IP Holding LLC	RATMAX	2,770,192	30-Sep-2003
Zep IP Holding LLC	REACH	1,750,940	09-Feb-1993
Zep IP Holding LLC	ROACH RIDD	1,270,513	20-Mar-1984
Zep IP Holding LLC	ROACHMAX	2,967,492	12-Jul-2005
Zep IP Holding LLC	SAFE2DOSE	4,224,305	16-Oct-2012
Zep IP Holding LLC	SAFE2DOSE and Design	4,224,306	16-Oct-2012
	65255		
Zep IP Holding LLC	SHELL SHOCK	4,067,233	06-Dec-2011
Zep IP Holding LLC	SOY POWER	3,319,152	23-Oct-2007
Zep IP Holding LLC	SOY RESPONSE	3,325,355	30-Oct-2007
Zep IP Holding LLC	SUPER ECC	4,168,432	03-Jul-2012
Amrep, Inc.	SUPER PURPLE	2,215,741	05-Jan-1999
Amrep, Inc.	SUPERFILM	2,955,123	24-May-2005
Amrep IP Holdings, LLC	TIMEMIST	5,254,974	01-Aug-2017
Zep IP Holding LLC	TKO	1,415,525	04-Nov-1986
Zep IP Holding LLC	WIPEOUT	1,773,980	01-Jun-1993
Zep IP Holding LLC	Z GREEN	1,723,177	13-Oct-1992
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZARATHON	2,944,543	26-Apr-2005
Zep IP Holding LLC	Z-C CONCENTRATE	886,025	10-Feb-1970
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP	681,037	30-Jun-1959
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP	686,796	20-Oct-1959
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP	686,052	29-Sep-1959
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP	688,947	01-Dec-1959
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP	1,782,304	20-Jul-1993
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP AEROSOLVE	867,277	25-Mar-1969
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP and Design	695,495	05-Apr-1960

	(B)		
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP and Design	686,797	20-Oct-1959
	<b>P</b>		
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP and Design	696,197	12-Apr-1960
	<b>@</b>		
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP and Design	681,038	30-Jun-1959
	<b>TP</b>		
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP and Design	1,782,303	20-Jul-1993
	<b>®</b>		
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP ASSURE	6,670,631	15-Mar-2022
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP ASSURE ARMOR	6,683,325	29-Mar-2022
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP ASSURE ARMOR and Design	6,683,323	29-Mar-2022
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP ASSURE CLEAN DISINFECT PROTECT CERTIFIED and Design	6,855,333	27-Sep-2022
	3		
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP COMMERCIAL	2,907,597	07-Dec-2004
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP COMMERCIAL AND DESIGN	2,902,699	16-Nov-2004

Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP ERASE	1,043,904	20-Jul-1976
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP FORMULA 158	886,023	10-Feb-1970
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP FORMULA 165	886,026	10-Feb-1970
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP FORMULA 4358	886,465	17-Feb-1970
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP FORMULA 6556	886,027	10-Feb-1970
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP GLOVE	1,612,576	11-Sep-1990
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP MICRONEX	1,611,850	04-Sep-1990
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP PLUS	881,406	25-Nov-1969
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP PROFESSIONAL	3,835,001	17-Aug-2010
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP PROFESSIONAL	4,597,413	02-Sep-2014
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP PROFESSIONAL	3,859,607	12-Oct-2010
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP PROFESSIONAL	3,859,606	12-Oct-2010
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP PROFESSIONAL	4,597,414	02-Sep-2014
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP STEP-IT	1,612,577	11-Sep-1990
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP WEED DEFEAT	1,540,052	23-May-1989
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP WOOD DOCTOR	1,090,618	09-May-1978
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP-A-LUME	881,415	25-Nov-1969
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEPASEPTIC	1,680,020	24-Mar-1992
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEPAX	882,228	09-Dec-1969
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEPCOREX	683,791	18-Aug-1959
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEPERFEX	881,108	25-Nov-1969
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEPEXO	882,231	09-Dec-1969
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP-FLO	881,413	25-Nov-1969
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEPLUBE	683,549	18-Aug-1959
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP-O-BRITE	686,057	29-Sep-1959
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP-OFF	881,408	25-Nov-1969

Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP-O-KREME	686,058	29-Sep-1959
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEPOMIST	683,792	18-Aug-1959
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEPOSECTOR	688,953	01-Dec-1959
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP-O-SUDS	684,550	01-Sep-1959
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEP-PAR	904,591	22-Dec-1970
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEPRESERVE	881,127	25-Nov-1969
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEPRESTO	881,409	25-Nov-1969
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEPTEEN	683,795	18-Aug-1959
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZEPVALOR (Stylized)	881,407	25-Nov-1969
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZiP	707,356	22-Nov-1960
Zep IP Holding LLC	ZIP WAX	838,164	07-Nov-1967
Acuity Specialty Products, Inc. <sup>3</sup>	AFCO	957445	17-Apr-1973
Acuity Specialty Products, Inc. <sup>4</sup>	ATM	3271722	31-Jul-2007
Acuity Specialty Products, Inc. <sup>5</sup>	MICRO-CLEAR	3873872	09-Nov-2010
Acuity Specialty Products, Inc. <sup>6</sup>	PERASAFE	3334067	13-Nov-2007

RECORDED: 09/29/2023

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> NTD: Owner of record will not have changed on the USPTO office yet. Ownership will be transferred post-closing

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> NTD: Owner of record will not have changed on the USPTO office yet. Ownership will be transferred post-closing

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup> NTD: Owner of record will not have changed on the USPTO office yet. Ownership will be transferred post-closing

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>6</sup> NTD: Owner of record will not have changed on the USPTO office yet. Ownership will be transferred post-closing